PRELIMINARY
AMD-K6™-2E Embedded Processor
Standard- and Low-Power Processor Featuring Super7™ and Socket 7
Platform Compatibility, Superscalar MMX™ Unit, and 3DNow!™ Technology
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
■ Advanced 6-Issue RISC86® Superscalar
Microarchitecture
– Ten parallel specialized execution units

Multimedia/3DNow!É
 AMD-K6™-2E Processor Press Data Sheet 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
AMD standard- and low-power products are available in several operating ranges. The ordering part number (OPN)
is formed by a combination of the elements below. See Table 1 for valid ordering part number combinations.
Table 1. Valid Ordering Part Number Combinations1
Notes:
1. This table lists configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult the local AMD sales office to confirm
availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly-released combinations.
Device
Type
OPN Package Type Operating Voltage
Case
Temperature
Maximum CPU/Bus
Frequency
Low
Power
AMD-K6-2E/333AMZ 321-pin CPGA 1.8V–2.0V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–85°C 333 MHz/95 MHz2
2. Also supports 66-MHz bus operation.
AMD-K6-2E/300AMZ 321-pin CPGA 1.8V–2.0V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–85°C 300 MHz/100 MHz2
AMD-K6-2E/266AMZ 321-pin CPGA 1.8V–2.0V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–85°C 266 MHz/66 MHz
AMD-K6-2E/233AMZ 321-pin CPGA 1.8V–2.0V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–85°C 233 MHz/66 MHz
Standard
Power
AMD-K6-2E/350AFR 321-pin CPGA 2.1V–2.3V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–70°C 350 MHz/100 MHz
AMD-K6-2E/333AFRl 321-pin CPGA 2.1V–2.3V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–70°C 333 MHz/95 MHz2
AMD-K6-2E/300AFR 321-pin CPGA 2.1V–2.3V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–70°C 300 MHz/100 MHz2
AMD-K6-2E/266AFR 321-pin CPGA 2.1V–2.3V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–70°C 266 MHz/66 MHz
AMD-K6-2E/233AFR 321-pin CPGA 2.1V–2.3V (Core)
3.135V–3.6V (I/O)
0°C–70°C 233 MHz/66 MHz
AAMD-K6-2E/
Package Type